

HORIZON WEST TRANSMISSION, LLC

2025 Projected Net Revenue Requirement

Horizon West Transmission, LLC ("HWT") will host a meeting with Interested Parties to review its 2025 Projected Net Revenue Requirements. The information for the meeting is shown below:

Meeting Date: Monday, October 28, 2024

Meeting Time: 3:30 pm to 4:00 pm EST

Meeting Location:

WebEx Meeting link: Meeting Link

Meeting number: 2304 252 3006

Password: cmHrpFk@643

Join by phone

+1-904-900-2303 United States Toll (Jacksonville) +1-720-650-7664 United States Toll (Denver)

Global call-in numbers

Join by video system, application or Skype for business

Dial 23042523006@webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

This meeting is being held to comply with the protocols established for compliance with the order in FERC Docket Number ER16-2239-00. The primary purpose of this meeting is to allow HWT to explain its Projected Net Revenue Requirements for the upcoming year and to allow interested parties an opportunity to seek information and clarification about the annual projection and associated inputs.

The 2025 Projected Net Revenue Requirement information is posted on the HWT website at the following link: https://www.horizonwesttransmission.com/regulatory.html

RSVP's would be appreciated to assure that adequate technological resources are available for those participating. Please RSVP by Friday, October 25, 2024 to Amy Lowe at Amy.Lowe@nexteraenergy.com.